# 505085216 09/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID K. FUGIT	09/07/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEADING LIGHTS, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O THE STUTZ BUSINESS AND ARTS CENTER	
Internal Address:	1060 N. CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE C200	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7046125	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES J. MEYER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034508-000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE Y. SNEED	
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Y. Sneed/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Fugit Assignment to Leading Lights#page1.tif

PATENT 505085216 REEL: 046825 FRAME: 0798

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as used herein, means David K. Fugit individually with an address of 35 Forest Ridge Court, Fishers, IN 46037,

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means Leading Lights, LLC, with a business address at c/o The Stutz Business and Arts Center, 1060 N. Capitol Avenue, Suite C200, Indianapolis, IN 46204, as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENT, as used herein, means U.S. Patent No. 7,046,125.

Consideration. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

<u>Intellectual Property.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENT and:

- a) any and all patent applications, patents, and/or patent rights and proceedings claiming directly or indirectly priority to and/or from U.S. Patent No. 7,046,125, such as (but not limited to) divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues and/or reexaminations; and/or
- b) any and all pre-grant, post grant, and/or other patent related rights and proceedings either directly or indirectly related to U.S. Patent No. 7,046,125, such as (but not limited to) opposition, protest, reissue, extensions, reexamination, interference, and/or cancellation proceedings.

effective as of September 7, 2	2018	
Assignor:	ſ	Assignee
-0	4	They Mari
David K. Fugit, Individually	<i>J</i>	Trever IR Woodard Managing Member
		47/
STATE OF INDIANA	):SS	, entermenter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State, personally appeared the above-named David K. Fugit, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Signature (Notary Public): Atta Couds to Half Printed Name: Anne Couds to Jesten Date: September 7, 2018

Resident of Mario County

My Commission Expires: 8-24-2024

)

PATENT REEL: 046825 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 09/10/2018** 

COUNTY OF MARION